
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2811

FOR ANSWER ON 12/12/2011


ULTRA MEGA STEEL PROJECTS

2811. SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up of few Ultra Mega Steel projects on the lines of Ultra Mega Power Plants;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the places identified for the purpose;

(c) whether such a move would entail consolidation and expansion of the existing plants;

(d) if not, the manner in which the Government propose to implement these projects; and

(e) the details of the funds earmarked for the purpose?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)


(a) There is no formal proposal to set up Ultra Mega Steel Projects/Plants by the Government.

(b)to(e): Do not arise.
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